FS6500, FS4500
Safety Power System Basis Chip with CAN FD and LIN
Transceivers
Rev. 1.0 — 14 December 2017 Short data sheet: advance information
1 General description
The FS6500/FS4500 SMARTMOS devices are a multi-output, power supply, integrated
circuit, including CAN Flexible Data (FD) and/or LIN transceivers, dedicated to the
automotive market.

5.1 Part numbers definition
MC33FS c 5 x y z AE/R2
Table 1. Part number breakdown
Code Option Variable Description
4 series Linearc
6 series
VCORE type
DCDC
0 0.5 A or 0.8 A
1 1.5 A
x
2
VCORE current
2.2 A
0 none
1 FS1B
2 LDT
3 FS1B, LDT
y
4
Functions
LDT, VKAM ON by default
N none
C CAN FD
z
L
Physical interface
CAN FD and LIN
NXP Semiconductors FS6500, FS4500
Safety Power System Basis Chip with CAN FD and LIN Transceivers
FS6500-FS4500SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2017. All rights reserved.
Short data sheet: advance information Rev. 1.0 — 14 December 2017
4 / 20
5.2 Part numbers list
Table 2. Orderable part variations
Part number Temperature
(TA)
Package FS1B LDT VCORE VCORE
type
VKAM on CAN FD LIN Notes
MC33FS4500CAE 0 0 0.5 A Linear by SPI 1 0
MC33FS4500LAE 0 0 0.5 A Linear by SPI 1 1